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12-lels-2424 11 .31) Opening Oate and Time : 12-Feb-2024 11 :30
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Procrrrernent of H gh Yielding Crr:ssbrori heiter ilirsteaC of Buffaic) iof the North-wrstern Rergion.

ls BOQ Form : No

Form Name : Tecnnical Speoilcalions and Complianc€ of Goods and related servrces (Form e -PG.j ,rr

Note$ on Techrlicai $pecifications:

Note 1 :

ilhe PE shali lullow tne Rule 29 ol Public Procurerreni Ruicj, 2008 lvh le preparircJ tlie Tecirnicai Specifications of the Gootls l

tasl o1 Tcndcr E!aluaItJr, atrd cost-qualificalion facilllated. I he specifications should require that all items materials and accessories to be included or
rc.r[rorated ro lhe goods be new, unused, ar]al ol lhe mosl recent or cufrenl models. and that they include or incorporate all reoent improvements in design
and rn:llerialsjForm Header
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Note 3:
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C0untry ot 0rigin

1. Heilet 2. Heailhy 3. Age- N4ininruiri I ai .rear:t As requrred as well as f ill lly
4. Ciossbred: tX F/ LX F X F a;. Goods: L:veAnimat TenCerer'Consu

Inspection and/or tests
required and test place
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Brand (when
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Full Oetailed
Technical

Specifications and
Standards offered
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7. Bociy Oondillon Score: 3 fflnimuo., (5-Foint
Scale). 8. Structure: Triangular. 9. Ab$et'tce or
Snrall Hurtp. Airsence oi deformrty. 10.
Absenca of wound in Skin & Udder. 11.

Environnrertally SLrjtable ior Reanng ir Nortil-
lve sleftl Region

(Helfer) lyp,. ci i'esl
Health Exafirlnatiof ci
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12-Feb-2024 15:00 Opening Date and Time '12-{'eb-2{t?4 15{){r
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ls BOQ Form . No

Form Name : Tecnnical Speciiications and Compliance of Gcocis arcl relaled services (Form e-PG3-4)

Notcs on Techrr'cal Specifications:

Nole I :

lThe pE shall follow the Rule 29 ot Public Procurerlent Rule, 2008 whrle prepariilg the Technical Specifications of the Goods l

iA sei of precise and clear speciiications is a prerequisite tor Tenderes to respond realistically and competltively to the reqLlirements of the PE. ln ihe

coniext o{ Cc}mpetitive T,ender, the specificaiions must be preparecl to permil ihe widesl possible compelitlon and. ai the same iime, presef;t a clear
staiententoitherequlredstandarclsolworkmanship filaterials.andperfornranceoftheEoodsandservtceslobeprocured.Onlylithlsisdorlewillthe

Form Header r eld fir;tlerialsl
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Note 3:
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Brand (when
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Full Detailed
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Standards affered
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TenderlProposal Document

Tender/Proposal Detail

Tender/Proposal lD :
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Procuring Entity :

Brtef :

IenclerlProposal Stalus

937337 lnvitation Reference No. : 33-01,0000.833.04.002.24-30

14-Feb-2A24 153A Opening Date and Time : 14-Feb-2024 15:34

lnrprovement of Socio-[:0or]ofi ric arrd Livelihoco Developrnent oi Tribal Psople Throuqh lnleqrated Llvestock Project.

procrlrefirerlof Feed i'r:r Cross fltured iioiier (rnstoad of BuFfalo) arld Sfreep & ooai

C0iltraet Aaardcd View Notice

ts BOQ Form : No

Form Name : Tecirnical Speciilcatrons afld Cornplrance o1 Gcods and relaled services lFornr e-PG3-41

Noies on Technical Specifications:

Note '1 .

,oniext of Comoetilive Tender, tne speciiicatiors musl be firepared to [,ermil lhe widest possible Gompetilion and, at the same time, present a clear

iRcorporated in tlle goods be new unused, and ol the mosl recenl or current models. atrd that they rnclude or incorporate all recent improvements in desigff
Forrn Header . a,rd ;nrts..Jj;]

l,,l ote 2:

lThe PE niusl expiain in ciesr terms the exact Technical Specilicatron and any relevant Nalional or lflternationat Standards which have to be loliowed for the
irailuiaclure and suppiy of lhe goo('1s or reialed services. Tecnnical Specilications shall specify whai inspect cn andlor tests the PE reourres and where they
;rre i0 ili: conducl6d]

Ncte 3:

Keep ihe sanle lie[r ro in pice schedule;]nd txrhnical $pecifrcation forrl

Iable Name

item
No.

Mixlure
.lor

ll e ifer

Name Oetailed Technical
S$ecification and Srandards

req uaredGoods

i'eec fceo iof fleifer lPe lel fonri)
,ot .vor ,Ja ! ulePo:?l
heiler (hinrmur;r1 ? 1iJ %, ?.Crurie i::ai

iFeliei irniilirrum) , d 9i, :j.Crude itriDer
iorm) lma)iirrirnl).- 10 or0, 4.l\.loistrire

{niaxirnurrl'l '12 %. 5.Caiciurrl
{l,r1iniffrum)-'1.5 %. 6.Phosphorus
(fulinirnrn)- C.65%. 7.1\4etabolic
eirerg'/ ,,Nnnitrlurr)- 253C kiio
calofre, kil {i.Vil.r[]lr & [,,]inerals
iAs Reqlrlredl 9, Pac< Srze ?7

B,rg (r25 kg &1 Bag @ 4.6 k9. .

Mi (A1 ?00 {tmpkt)

inspectior and/or tests required and test place Country of Origin
Make. and Model or

Brand (when
a pplicable )

Fll By Frll By
Tenderer/Consi-tllant Tenderer/Ccnsultanl

Lor! le, { L. nc Texl

F i11 By
Tenderer/Consu ltanl
- Small 'l'exl

Fill By
Teflderer/ConsLrltanl
- Smail Texl

Fill By
Tenoererl0ons! ltanl
- Small Iexl

FLll By
TeIdererlconsultant
' Long Tert

f ull Detailed
Technical

Specifications and
Standards oflered

Fill By
Tendererlconslr lta nl -
Long Tsxl

l-loocis HetleilSireieLrlGoal Feed Feed lype ol test
As requirod & Pi oxlrnate Analysis Test and
Deierrnrnalion ol CaiciLim. Phosphorus. vilamin-
miIerals & llE Ii[]e cr r]]iiesroire: as required by Pt:
Pla.je: DLSIDOI-iLlS TllBCSIRlBFRliBLRllLalr. of
BAEC; GOVT afFillated Ufi iv8rs;ties-Fisheries or
Veterfiitry or Af,imal Husbandry Facultyl Other lair.
Decideo by Oovt. Proceo(re as fefllrired by PH

UOOUS:7-

C0mpositronr Each Kg oi mixture
contains Bioilclive cirtortrit.rrr .

dr)'i'{l rY g. . rru.un r z-( 250 g r

l)losphorrs 100-1209rn.
Malrr+ .,n; 1.5- lgrn Z,fc 1.5-

3gnr. Copper : 300-325 ng.
Cobait :40-50 rng.lron :1000
m!l lo.jir.j t 50-180 irlg, Dl-
IVlelhloninL:: 2-3 ci,L-Lysino: 4-
5!jil) Pf.ierr h)rilrolyse$ : .tr 1.)0!lfll

Feec rnust b.l contained following
Nutrents n Peilet lorm oI
-oili.v 'lrrla 'ceo. , .C .,Oe P. c,rein

lminiriur)) - l7 %, :l.Cftide Fal
. n:n I .r... I J Uf.. la, l- aUl

ifiraxirrrLrr)- I %, 4.Hurnidi\i
(nraxinruftrl - 12 rl;, 5 Calciurn
([/inimumf '1 %, 0.PhostrhorLrs
llvlinr[run])- il.S5%, T.lvlelairolic
erergy (l\'1inlilrilIr)- 283i.1 kilo
.ai9rie, klt l-l.Viianrf A
rnrn rrJiir)-,10()i) ltirkll ll. Vrla[]rrl
Dl3 (rrrirnrnr-20[t0 ii.Jikg &

Itl Nerai N,4ixtL{e Feed Tyi:e of lest: As
require.i llme or nilestone: as required by PE Place:
DLSiDOIT/BSTI/BCSIR/BTRUBt,IlI/LAb. OF BAEC/
GOV I' aFfiliated UIiversities-Fisheries or Veterinzlry
or Animal Husbanr.lry Facultyl Other lab. llecidecj by
Govi. Procedrre: as reqi.rrred by Pf

Udr fl- rts:, r :.1, -l ( io,.,t LeDd l-Cen frpe O ,e:t
As requrrec & Proxirnate Analysrs Tosi and

r Deiermiralion of Calcium, Pl.losphorus, vilamin-
rninerais & li'1[ Tlrne or rnrlestone: as feqilrred by PI
Place: DLSIDOFIBS I'llBCSlRlBFRliBLRliLztb. o1

BAICi GOVI. sfii]iaied Universities-Fislreries or
Veler nary cr Aninral Husbandry Facultyl Olher lab.
Decided by Govt. Frocedrre: as recluired by PE

for
Sheep
& Goat

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultant
' Long lexl

Fill By
T€ndereri0onsultant -

Long Text

1""*
,1

a-



\a3pr=gSr

ffiql tsffir f{ t?1? +-n I1!-

r alt tsli6 = :Ft
:r q.ircr tn ftwr :co
@G a? aa @G {rr s

{]n

){ qrftr.IqJ f{6fi )\;.s Ffiil
@ lc c+fu re a qrtl qt( )n.c

cfiq : {fil

Fattymin (200 gm
Pack)/2 pack for Each

Beneliciary (No. of Pack)

Fatty-Drin (200 gm Pack)'2
pack for Each Beneficiml'

iTotal Kg)

'FffiEerffii]1T5
T<1n @ Cooo/- dfu

<lvE nlv

'1161.Ii

"flfi'fdm tla

ofFTTG 65 lo.8
rtlni€l t l0 0.4 r] ) 8

E44in-T 5d ttCo 5Sh8

frTr ie 9 o1d 8g b.t ) )Cooc.oc

{ffi{F!E

.lT<51 )8e8 558s.elU I 8

a,fi{E-{ ti tge\.1 88

y-+ofrrt \5 !r 5Co id5: s Bi v,8

iE tc td )
CffiIT{ t 988 8

{TRtqE CE \5\b 4.9.t

i4Hnq \ l8o.i,8 6

qudFllt ffi e c5b t
Tsl']1Si )i 58sh;t8 \8 8.t
*4a{ IQ \8eC.i t8 8.r,

T-IF : !.,1.B t6 t,J t.t
ftara i. 6

ffi(aFi

q6{r9r lo )81o 8

<t€Ir 8ca ).t tAooo.oo
'a{r'lr ASoa SooC.e 5 8.8

It 8 088.8 )c.t
t 8

a{r5nq 8 4e5.ot8
ffEFlllm 8 ca8 >.s

Tfiqr 5t t8 8.t

ilrl]n"

i{i'iFiTr :8 l:)t c,$

FlTi a t
m5fit 8 oo\ oiS ).9
{61td €l 8E5t s8 ) t.b
{tTd va 5l.l c c 9E

hl'6rT. 8

1FrTj el eE5t.t8ts ,.!8 )a_t
iM}{ry3 c dbE t

a{iTi

refi 8 ,98\ G55. ts!-!,

i&smq tt 88

a.RLR 9.,! EQooo.aa

4ffi1 5C u

q1ffi'F

{a al-tlE 5) t.8
efr1{T{ t, E00 :t t.8
n{]na 5 )68 ))8.F\s t o.8

,fi!r<9 d c\ts )o t
ffiflq 50s ls8 oo e)l .!t,8

a)ffi|{ErjFre 5Q )8C\.5i t8 8.b

?ji{q Fnr{qf 5Ci 5;o5,!.E e5E

fl{Etr \8 8b- i!.\9

{ifr!

ii(qi Cvt!a 8,ru8.8 5C.\9

tlrrnt{ 5e )NCo 5CC6.lr o-i
lgRo1r le e8d o 8U

lFl]tu'rc1

9Ctt
9.1 -rFti Saaa )t

r{ml

qf{il !eeo :r1 g.8 9.9 SQooo,t).!

s9Fl t 8

rl$oEr 5i t.8
86a 5. a.

slqrfiql 5t t.8
<T!El frl ) 5Cc ):5.s o,8

3ni 98 d 5oo 8o,!s.8
Til$r ,98

q1iffiq 90 5it. 9:i8U.t )e.i
afrTi t!a

irl'r'g Seca 58

\
T.I

€r

r{ls

I

rffit{wr



(w{1 gqFiRl 1i {8,1, otr.r {f€.

( trIstu = )61

)1 'lrilcr :]lht Jlatri :c.
FG €r to a{i..5 a-,r r

1ll'l

)t "iriTri"il!-, f{.rr )I-\.u ids
el td a<tM m E <IIl] i )i.u

afiq : 1]ll

Fattvmin i200 gn
Pachri2 pack for Each

Beneficiary (No. of Pack)

Fatq,min (200 gn l,ack)r'2

pack 1br Each Bereficrar-r
(-lotal Kg)

1<Fuhtscic++ <rut
fim @ coool- Efii

<lv.s Elg

siil'li{t ttl 8;C o

{FfiF{ icut 9t
TlqR t l eb.l 8

qra4qtd )5 )gc,o )o\C.u 8.8

ct )o.8t\9
8CF8 )u

wTd{rB

CRIg.ll 8o

fi]rcT< t\o tsott 88o

89C ooo. oo{S]-wr :o8od t 518 98. t
8ocFtd{E

88

is'[

It
d,n! EFnE cE]l]i I B

({qffiq 555 5et10.u i)t 8 8.8 (CC ooo. oo

5\918.8 (..19mraT{ 58

'Rt 0B (5oo 8 099.8

1tur t\ B8

\Coo 55bS 8

3M1rft

€I{TI

5o:(.9 ti 8.8 QQaaa.aas{sff )5 lsc'K'r{
<T{fri t leb.l B

m{ttr
Cq8o.t )5. ) 18oooo.ooofirfu 8b

fttrcdi 5h

il'Ififl 9.\ 8ev8.8 )(.E
0 8Co l r.rrew{

E!$r"

it lT- )e5{.g tt 8.8 88ooo.oo

dET{ffi 5o 5coo 8

ftrilt 5 t o.8
dfi{r

F{fr-rfl 99 BbC o obBu.E !e. t )VCooo.oo

@Rlq]]Iffi 8b00 o:i8g.E

-. ren{ral 5) )gco it 8.8 QQooo.oc

:{13. ))\B.018 LU SCooo,oo

da.{s t\
BTNT i581 8)ir

€mqrn

(4?nr ) ),9:.E ! t o.8

(n]E \e c5 9cao)4 81ot b8 o.8 )5 qQ(ooo.oo

,



12117124.4:21 P^A

Home Message Box APP

,,.i Other Activities My Aqcount

Tuesday. i7 Dec. 20?4 16:?'l:19 BST

View Form

Detrarment CM$Workflow Evaluation

Help

Last Login : Sunday, 15 Dec,2024 15:5ll:53

Tenderer0atabase Audit

.,ff, Welconre, Dr. Ashim Kumar Das i :::.:-.:,, :-o1orl.

Fclri:-; View
-v-l9,s:. A ! ! .lt-a!ii c,a!r-o-n r

}e ncJe ri Pro posa I Ooeu nle nt

Betail

Ten.lerlPr0posal lD:
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9ii3705 lnvitation Reference No. : 33.01 .0000.833.0'x.002,24-1:i

08-Fob-2024 15:00 Opening Date and Time : 08-Feb-2024 15:00
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Ptr)ciir{:rr'rei"rl .Jl bull r)al1 lllr f alturiiir (Rust).

View Notice

is tsOQ Form : Nc

Fsrm Name , leonrrcal Spscji rations ard Compli.rnce ci Coods anc related services lForm e -PG3-a)

Form Header

Notes on Technical Specifications

Note 'l:

and m?rterialsl

l,lote ?l

nr€r irr i)e a:Jnduilieal]

Nole.li

Keep '!he saile lluill no. ir Drice schedule araj leci:ilci.rl spcc ficatror iornl

I

,

I

:

:

,..:

No.
Item lrlame of

Goods

Table Name

ilr.lcLlfenlettl i)i
Au!l Caii lcr
;atieniilo (Resi r.\

lnspeclion aild/or tests
required and test place Country of Origtrl

Make. and Modei or
Brand {when
applicable)

Formuia

Full Detailed Technica!
Specifications and
Standards offered

Fiil 8),
r€nderer/Consullani -
Lcng Text

Detailed fechnical Specification and
Standards raquired

Roanng in Rural area

'i . itsalth.v 2. Bull Cali 3. Age- lt,lin rTrLrn, i\s rcillrred as well as OooCs
'i .6 years .1 BodV \ryeiqhl : B0 kg I r\,; Animal (Bull Oalf) Tvpe 01

ltvlrinrrilrl).5. Body Condition Srore: 3 iesl : ileallh Examlnation b,'-

lriri[r]irr i5 ]oini Scale).6. StruclLirer VsLeiira,y Surgeonl Llpaziiie
"iflarqiriar. 7. Free lronr arry coniaqious i-iveslock offrcer. Placs:
drseases. S. {:nvirs*rnenially Sultairle lllr Concerne.l l..l,lazilla Livestock

ri
TendereriCcnsuilanl

By'

TextL0ng

I office.

Existing Formula{s}

5 ltio. Applieci to Columr:

\0 Rec0rds aiurrc
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District Upazila Duck Unit Feed Supply ln lst
Phase =75 kg @ 25 kC

Bag (Total KG)

Feed Supply ln znd Phase

=41.9 kg @ 2s & 16.9 kg

Bag (Total Kg)

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/1
pack for Each Beneficiary

(No. of Pack)

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/
I pack for Each

Beneficiary (Total Kg)

Gazipur Sadar 252 18900 105s8.8 252 25.2
Ka lia koir 257 1-9275 10768.3 257 25"7
Kaligonj 11 82s 460.9 11 1.l.
Ka pasi a 75 5525 3142.5 75

Gazip ur

Sreepu r 113 8475 4734.7 113
D hoba u ra 46',t 34575 193 15.9 461 46.1Mymensings
Fu I ba ria 105 7815 4399.s 105 au,5
Gopalpur 77 <faE 297 4.9 71
Bh ua pur 23 7725 963.7 73 2.3
Delduar 22 1650 921.8 l) 2.2
Ghatai I 160 12000 6704 160 16
Madhupu. 665 49875 27863.5 66s 66.5
Mirza pur 50 3750 2095 50
Sakhipur 159 1Ls25 6662.1 159 15" I
Dhon ba ri 7 75 41..9 1 0.1

Ta ngal I

Tangail 5adar 25 L875 L047.5 25 2.5
Jhinaigati 293 2L9t5 1 )aaa 1 293 29.3
Nokla 2L 7575 879,9 27 2,1
Na iita ba ri 358 26850 15000.2 358 35.8
Sherpur Sadar 46 3450 1927.4 46 4.6

5herpur

Sheeba rdi 74 55s0 3 100,6 74 i.4
Ba ksh iga nj 29 2L15 121-5.1. 29 2""9
Jamalpur Sadar 29 2L15 12 15,1 29 2.9
Melandaha 5 375 209.5 5 0.5

Jamalpur

Sha rrsh a ba ri 25 1875 1,047.5 2.5 ,E
Barlekha 267 2002s 11,1,87,3 267 26.7
Kamaiganj 66s 49875 27863.5 56s 56.5
Kuiaura 381 29025 16215,3 387 38.7
Maulvibazar Sadar b-t 4575 2s55.9 6,1
Rajnaga r 138 10350 5782,2 138 13.8
Sreemangal 345 25875 144s5.5 34s 34, s

Mautvibazar

luri 24375 136 1"7.5 325 32.5
Bahubal 230 11250 9631 230 23
Ch u na rugh at 665 4987s 27863,5 655 65,5
Habiganj Sadar 38 2850 L592.2 38 3.8
Madhabpur 743 55725 31131.7 743 74.3

Ha biga nj

Nabiga n j 41. 3075 171.7.9 4t 4,L
Biyanibazar 2 150 83.8 2 u.1
Companygani 58 43s0 2430.2 58 f,6
Fench uganj 27 2025 1131,3 27 2,7
Gola pga nj 1- 75 47.9 T n1
Gowa inghat 10 5 250 2933 7A 7
Jarntapur 100 7500 4DA 100 t 1C
Ka n a ighat 16 1204 674.4 16 i..5

Syl het

Sylhet 5adar 197 74775 82s4.3 197 x9.v
Bishwambarpur 13 915 544.7 13 1.3
Dha rma pa sha 110 8250 4609 110 17
Dua ra bazar 15 1,L25 628.5 15 1.5
Sunamganj Sadar 36 2700 1s08.4 36 3,6

Sunamganj

Ta hirpu r 96 72A0 4022.4 96 9.6
Badarganj 250 18750 1-0475 2s0 25
Rangpur Sadar 100 7500 4190 i00 10
Mithapukur 450 33 750 18855 450 45
Pi rgacch a 43 3225 L801.1 43 4.3

Rangpur

Pirganj 300 22500 1,2570 300 5U
Ba liada ngi 8 600 335.2 8 0.8
Ha rrpu r 50 3750 2095 50 5
Pi rga nj 150 112s0 628s 150 15
Ra n isa ngka i 

j 10c 7500 4194 100 10

Tha ku rgaon

Thakurgaon Sadar 185 13875 -z7F.t"*:\ 185 18.5

q,
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District Upazila Duck Unit Feed Supply ln tst
Phase =75 kg @ 25 ke

Bag (Totat KG)

Feed SupplY ln 2nd phase

=41.9 kC @ 2s & 16.9 kg

Bag (Total Kg)

Ovimax (100 gm pack)/l
pack for Each Beneficiary

(No. of Pack)

Ovimax (100 gm pack)l

1 pack for Each

Beneficiary (Total Kg)
Gabindaganj 250 187s0 rc475 250 25

llap u r

Sundarga nj
375 5

OJ

0.5

8.3

Gaibandha 5 209.5

3471.7
Birampur 350 26250 14665 350 35
B

Birol
400 30000 16760 400 4A
296 22200 L2402.4 296 29.6Bonchaga n i 190 74250 7967 L90 19Chirirbanda r

Fulbari
747 1 102s 5159.3 1-47 14.7
350 26250 74665 350 35Ghoraghat 500 37500 20950 500 50Hakimpur 2L0 1s750 8799 210 )1

Ka ha rol 173 L2975 7248,7 173 17.3Khansama 39 2925 1634.1 39 3,9Dinajpur Sadar 249 18675 10433.1 249 24.9Nawabganj 550 47250 2304s 550 55

Di nalpu r

Parbatipur 21.0 15750 8799 2rc
Sirajganj Sadar 1.22 91s0 5111,8 722 1.2.2
Ta rash 665 49815 27863.5 66s 66.5Shahjadpur 23 L725 963.7 23 2.3Raeganj 500 37s00 20950 500 50

Si rajga nj

Ullapara 74 5550 3 100,6 74 7.4llatore Sadar 24400

15000
272

200
)1 )

2A

272

240
1 1396,8

8380
7s00

75AA
100

100
10

10

Gurudaspur
Boraigram

100

100
41,90

4190

lshwardi

Pabna Sadar

atmohor
Sa nth

30

33

200

23

ao

9

48

3

aa

2A

4,8

3,9

0.9Pa bna

Natore

L257

963.7

8380

20L1.2

1.634.1

371.L

30

9

48

23

675

2250

2925

15000

3600

2475

1725

33

328

47

150

56

1s0

150

32.8

3.3

x5

4.1

15

5,5

15

1-382.7

137 43.2

1969.3

628s

2346.4

6285

528s

47

4A

56

328

150

150

150

3525

3000

420A

246AA

11250

1"L250

1 1250
Sariaka ndi

Bogura

1"616

7676A
40

400
Pa nch bi bi

Sadar 400 30000
4

40
665 49875 21863.5 665 66.5
60 4500 ?5L4 60 6

Kalai

50 3750 2095 50

joypu rhat

al 150 1 1250 6285 1s0 15Porsha

Ba

665

550

290

49875

472s0
27863.s

2304s
665

550
66.5

55
1"275I

21863.5
Manda

ur 66s 49875
290

66s
29

66.5
178s0

1s0
238

2

23.8

0.2
Ra n inaga r

238

2
9912.2

83.8

Patn ita la

665 49875 27863.5 665 66.5
565 49875 27863.5 665 66.srhat

Sada r

670

116
50250

8700
28073

4860.4
670 67

Naogaon

0.8

11.6Bhola rhat 8 600 t?q , 8
Gomostapur 200 15000 8380 200 20Nachole 400 30000 1,6760 400 40

Sada r 100 750C 4L9A 100 1n

Cha pai

18 1350 754.2 18

.s
E/

{

,.I

+$Brfllrrlq

OJ 6225

Singra

cur
200

39
la ngu ra

Nandieram

)erpur

21750

116



District U pazila Duck Unit Feed Supply In lst
Phase =75 kg @ 25 kc

Bag (Total KG)

Feed Supply ln 2nd Phase

=41.9 k8 @ 2s & 16.9 ke

Bag (Total Kg)

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/l
pack for Each Beneficiary

(No. of Pack)

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)1

1 pack for Each

Beneficiary (Total Kg)

Rajsha h i

Bagha 9 675 377.1" o 0.9

Bagmara 150 11250 6285 150 15

Cha rshat 26 1950 1089.4 )R 2.6

Du i'ga pu r 42 3 150 1759.8 42 4.2

Godaga ri 665 49815 27863.5 66s 66.5
Mohanpu r 7A 5250 2933 7A 7

Poba 150 1 12s0 6285 150 15

Puth ia L41 10s75 5907.9 747 74,7

Tanore 665 4987s 27863.5 665 66.5

Ba rgu na
Taltali 56 4204 2346,4 56 5.6
Barguna Sadar 9 675 377.1 I 0.9

Chittagong

Cha ndna ish 65 4875 2723.5 55 5.)

Fatikcha ri 490 36750 20s3 1 490 49

Hathazarl 24 1800 1005,6 24

Mirsharai 110 8250 4609 110 11

Ra ngunia 200 15000 8380 200 20

Raozan 50 3750 2095 50 5

Satkaniya 150 83.8 2 0.2

Sita ku nda 89 6675 37 29,L 89 8.9

Patuakhali
Kalapara 68 5100 2849.2 68 6.8
Patuakhali Sada!' 2 150 83.8 0.2

Cha nd pu r
Chandpur Sadar 48 3600 201,1.2 4E 4,8
Sha h rasti 7 525 293.3 0.7

Coxsbaza r

Chokoria tt2 8400 4692.8 tL2 1.L,2

Coxsbazar Sadar 128 9600 5363.2 128 L2,8
Mohesh khali 53 3975 2220.1 53 5.3
Ramu 44 3300 1843.6 44 4.4
I eknat L72 8400 4692.8 LL2 77,2
Ukhiya 80 6000 3352 80 8
Pekua 8 600 335.2 8 0.8

Satkhi ra

Assashu ni 210 1s750 8799 210 71
Satkhira Sadar 2t 1575 879.9 2L 2,',J"

Shva m naga r 72 5400 3016,8 72 7.2
Tala z4 1800 i005.6 24

Khulna

Du muria 4 300 L67.6 4 4.4
Digholia 5 17tr 209.5 5 nq
Koyra 6L 4575 2555.9 61 6.1
Terokhada 20 1500 838 20 2

Total: 27642 2073L50 1158199.8 21642 2764.2

rl
'.!

v
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Ovimax (100 gm Pack),1

pack for Each Eeneficiary
(Total Kg)

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/l pack for
Each Beneficiary (No. of Pack)

Feed Supply ln lst
phase =75 kS @ 25

kg 3 Bag (rotal KG)

Feed Supply ln 2nd Phase

=41.9 kB @ 2s & 16.9 kg Bag/1

Bag (Total Kgi

U pazila Duck UnitDistrict

483600 811.2Bhaluka 48Mymensingh
21t2.5Gafargaon 125 9375

!.2.72707.8900Gauripur
64.764),10832.9647 48075Haluaghat

10 116910 750lshwarganj
2.5422,5 25)q 1875Mymensigh Sadar
61014 6060 4500Muktagacha

9.31"57 r.1 9393 6915Nandail
1"L32.367 502sFulpur

10 116910 750Trishal
49 4.9828.1AO 3675Netrokona Atpara
15 1.5253.s1"125Ba rhatta
528 52.88923.2528 39600Durgapur

54.29159.8542 40650Kalmakanda
72 1.2202.8L2 900Madan
22 2,2371".81650Mohanganj

i.3304.218 13 50Netrokona Sadar
62 6.21047.862 4650Purbadhola

A39529.1 23392339 175425Tota I

I
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District Upazila Duck Unit Feed Supply In lst
Phase =75 kg @ 25 kg

Bag (Total KG)

Feed Supply In 2nd
Phase =50 kg @ 25 kg

Bag (Total Kg)

Ovimax (100 gm
Pack)/l pack for Each

Beneficiary

Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/
I pack for Each

Beneficiary (Total Kg)

Sh€d Budget @3000/-
Tk for Each
Beneficiary

Targail Nlodupur ]l3 8475 5650 I13 1 1.3 339000.00
Maulvibazar Kamalganj '796 59700 39800 '196 79.6 2388000.00

Chunarughat 796 59700
39800 796 ;9.6

Habiganj
Nladhabpur 106 ?950 5300 106 10.6

318000.00
Srraj ganj Tarasll l]5 l0lls 6750 135 t3 5

405000.00
Joypurhat Panchbibi 385 18875 192-s0 i85 38.5

Porsha 185 13875 9250 185 i8.5 555000.00
Mahadebpur 285 21375

I 4250 28s 28.5
8ss000.00

Neyamatprr '722 541 50 36100 '122 72.2
Naogaon

Patnitala 335 25)25 I 67s0 335 33.5
1005000.00

Godagari 535 401 25 267s0 535 53.5
1 605000.00Rajstrahi

Tanore 135 10t25 61 50 135 13 5
40s000.00

Total 4528 -r39600 216400 452 8
453 13584000.00

{

I

2388000 00

115S000 00

,166000 00

,,it.A
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View Form
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Help

Workflow Evaluation TendererDatabase Audit
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Tender/Proposal Document

TenderlProposal Detail

TenderlPrgposal lD l

Ciosing Oate and Time:

Piocuring Entity i

Brief :

93725'd tnvitation Reference No. : 33.01,0000,833.0 4.ACZ.ZA_Z8

ia-teb-ZA24 15:0A Opening Date and Time : 14_Feb_2024 iS:U0

improvarrxjnt of Socio-i:coilori)ic aitd L,iveliircod l]eve oprne0t ol Tribal people Throuoh inteqratecl Ltvestock projeci.

Procilrernent of Feeci for FatteninE Cattle Chickon & Duck (Restl

eontract AwardcdTenderlProposal Status
View Notice

is 9OQ Form : No

Form Name : Technjcal Spec,ficalrons and Compiiance oi Goods and related servtces (Form e-pG3-4) !

Form Heacier

Notes on Technical Specificatrons:

Note .1:

i"lhe PE shall iollow thB Ruie 29 of Pub|cr ProcLlfeilreiri Rule, 2008 wtrle prepannE rhe Technicat Specifications of the Goods i
iA set oi plecise and clear specifications is a prerequisire fur l'enderes to respontli'eatisrically anci .""puiilu"rv i" in* Lqrl[*",rts ol the pE. in lnecorrlext of Competiiive Tender, the specilicaiions must be prepared to perrnit lhe widesi pussrble competition and, at the same time, present a clear

and rnaterialsl

Note 2:

are l0 tle concjuci€{:jl

Note 3:

Keeo ihe same lten 0o. in price schedule and lechrical specificalion form.

table Name :

Item Name o,
No Gocds

[,4 rn era I

Mixture
icr
Fsltenrng
Cattle

r3 :Feed

Country of Origin
Make, and Model
or Brand (when

applicable)

Filt By
TendererlC0nsLr,tant
- Long Text

Full Detailed
Technical

Specifioations and
Standards offered

By

Firi By
TendererlConsutlanI
- Long lbxi

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultant
- L0no lext

Oetailed Technicat Specification ancl
Standard$ required

lnspection andlor tests required and
test place

Feed ior Feeo fcr Fatiening Cattle (pellet ionn)
Faltening. ._Cont.rin: 1 .Crucie protein (mjnlmunr) ? 17 o1o.

Caitle ) Crr.rde Fal (minrmunr) ? 0.25 o_ri,, 3.Crude
Fiber (traxinluII]J, I 9t, 4.N4oisture
(maximum.J - 11 %, 5.Calcium (Llinirrum)- 1.6
0.6, 6.Phosphorus (Mininrum)- 0.65%,
T.Metabolic energy (tvlinimLrn)- ZTOO kita
calo.ie/ kg B.Vitalnin & Minerals (As
Requireci).0. pack Size tl0 Bag (@25 kq &t
3ag e! i9 0 kg

(ioods: Faitening/DuckChicken Feed
- l/F ol lesl:A' -pq1r1rsfl ff P"61'p6;-
Anirlysis iest and Determinatton of
Calcirnl, Pho$phorus, vitantin- minerais &
lv,lE l-lrle or tnllestone: as required by pE
Place:
DI,SiDOF/ESTUtsCSlR/BFRItBLRtlLab. of
BAICi GOVT. afiilii]ted Universities-
i - .,-. Vele_r,:r', J .\ .i r.r

il !i:ljrr {lr y l-:acu lty, Ol.ts. litu D€:a:rr.: i}aJ 1,.\.,

'ii)!l i raoaou.e: .ts requtred by ir[:.

Fill Bv
Tsnderer/Consultani
- Small l'ex1

Fill By
Tendere{Consultanl
- Long Texl

Tenderer/Consuitani
FiII

iexii-ong

I [1]ilerai Mixrlre (Al 200 gtrl pkt) : (iroi]s Nitrerat lvlixlure t-eucl fype of test:
Corrrposilrorr Iacn kg Oi rrixiure contoins: As reeUired Tift]e or [rilestone: as required
Broacllv.] chromium : 60,;,0 mg, calcium: 220- by l)E Fiiace:
250grn,phosphorus.t00-1Z0gnr. DLSIDOF/BSTilBCSiR/BFRLBLRtlLab.oi
llagnesrum; 1.5-39m, Zlnr: 1.5-3grr, Copper BAEC/ GOVT. afilrarecl Universities-
: 300-325 mg Cobalt :40-50 mg.lron :1 000 Ftsheles or Vete|nary or Antmal
mg,lodine:150-180 mg, Dl-Methlonine: 2-3 H,sba,dry Facultyi Other iatr. Decrded by
E,L-Lysine:4,59m Protein hydrolyses : Govi. procedure: as rerluireci by pE
,1.C0gn )

Feed for chicker {Pelret fortrr) conrain: ci)ods: r-arrenitrqi Duckrciricken ijeerJ
1 .CrJoe Protein (il,'irnLlm)-i 7 %, Z.Cructe I yte .,l lestr As r:equired & prcxinlate
Fd (rrrrntnr!nl),4 it,3.Crude Fiber AilalVSis l"osl and Deter[]rnatton oi
(maximLrl]]l- -].5 oli,4.Moisiure (md{rcrL,Ir] (-d;, ur, Fhosphorus.,/rtamin- firnerelg &
i0'l,ir, S.Calcium (l,,1inir,irrn)- 2.5 %, i\1E Tr*e or mtieslone: as requireri by pE
6.plrospnorus (i\4,fiinrumf C.55%, 7.1\4etabolic piare:
energy (l\,,1inrnrsrr)- 2700 krto catoriel kg. 8. Dl. S/DOIBSTyBCStRiBFRtiBL Rt/Lab oi

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultant
- Small Text

I

fo!"
Fill By

r Chicken
I e nd e rerl C on s Lr ltit n I
- Snrall Text

Fill By
l"en d ere r/Cons u lls nt
- Lonlt Text

4

Vitamin& Minerals (As ReqLtired). 9. pack BAEC,,GOVT. affiliated Universities_
Size -3 8ag @ 25 kg & 'l Beg @S.9 kg. Fisl)eries or Veterinary or Animal

Hrrsbafdry Faculty/ Other lab. Decided by
by PE

1"4 neral lvirxiure (Ai 100 gnr pKt) Conrpositionrvliltefar
Ilixiure [:acl] 'lt]CC 

r

2750i)00 tu
rrg conlains: V tailin A : 25lr00tl0. As r. . ,,.o I r , ,, .t'.r _ l,i .:c11,r,,,1

by PE PIace:
Di.. 3/ticFiBS l t/BOSiRitsFRtiBLRt/.ab. cf

' 
Te rai e re r/Consu lta Jrt

' Srrali Toxi

Tyile cf test: Fili 8y Fill By
Ts n derer/COn su I ta n t

T0r Vitamrn D3 : 50000-60000 11.., - L.ong Text
Vilailrin E : 400*500 rlg, Solen:urn : 400,500Lltri0keil

LastLogin:Sunday,i5Dec.2024 15:53:53 f; Welcome,Dr.AshimKumarDas llrl? Logout
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Feec
Duck

6 l\4ii'rerat
Mixture
for Duck

2000.m9. Cobalt chloride : 40-50 rrg. L-l),srne
:1500-2000 mq, DL-rnethlonine : 2500'3000
mg, Choline chlofide: 1500-2000 nrg. DOP:
9000-10000 mg, Vilarrn 11 :400'500 rrc
Leptadenia reliculale : 1500-2C00 [rq
\A/athania Sorrntlera I500-200C,n!1, i..ivcr
exiract : .1C00-5OCC mq. S. .erevr.ilac . 1, 'tl)g
cfu, Yeast oxlract : 40t10-5000 nlg Excrpreris
: Q.S. Pack Size @ 100 qm Or Composilion:
Each 10 g Contains- Vitamin A-10,00.C00
-10,25,000 ll.l. Vitamin D-2,50,000-3.0C,000
iU,Vitamin E-2C0-250 6q. Vilamin B1-'l0C
120{ng,ViLanr,n B2-3AA-350 rrq. V tam n 86-
100-150 mg. Vitanrn 812-0.2-0.3 m!1. Vitamin
C' '; 000-4,000 mq, Vitamrn K3-150-1 /5 fir!,
Nicotinanririe-200-225 mg, Pantolhenrc nc;1d-
175-200 nrg, D-Biotii-0.75-i.Lr mg. [olic acrrl-
10-15 rr_o Selenlum-3-4 mll Ziic qlV. n:,lro'
500-000 mq Manllanese glyriinate-20-2ar rl.J.
lron !tlvclnale-1 5-20 trrg, Coppe. glycnal.-7 5'
100 mg, Zinc Sulrhate-50-60 ng, ltlanganese
SuiDhate- 2-3 mg. ltlaonesrum Sulphaie-50-
60 mg. Sociium Sulphate-200-250 mq Lysi,re
Hydfochloride-i00- 150 rrg lriethrr:nine-300,
35C rr:g Xylo-Oligosaccharide-lC-15 m.
Fft]cto-Oligosacch atiae -20A -225 mg, G[]cose
oxidase-3000,3500 lLi Bacillrs SLrbiilis-1 x
1C1'1 CFU, Bacillus Lichenifornris-1 x 1011
CFU. Saccharonryces Boulardii-1 r 1010
CFU, Clostridium butyricum-1 x 108 CFl.l
Yucca schidigerar-4-5 nro Aslraqalu!-i 0'1 5
ng, Ectrracea-5-8 mg. Celixlase-{l(l(l-90C
U,Phvtase-400-500 FTU. Xylanase. 1500i1,
17000 lJ Llannan:rse-iil)00-35C0 U. Beta-
Giucanase-7C00-8000 U Pecllnase-200-250
U. Prote:rse-500-600 U. Alpha amylase-0rr0-
700 U. Lysozyme-320 000-350.000 U, Blle
Acid-10-15 mq, Cltrocin-50-60 r)c. Taurine,
10-15m9. lVonolaurin-10-1 5 mg,
Bacieriophage-1 x 107 PFU. Sodiunr
*{oride-350-450 mg, Potassium chloride-
250-280 mg, Betaine Anhydrotis-50,60 nrq.
8io-$urfactant-3-3.5 mg Exciprenls Ll :l.to-10g
Pack Size @ 1C0 qft

ibr Duck lPeilei forml For
Myntensinqh&Nelrokona Distnct Contarn:
f .ilrlrdo Protcin (rninirnum) ? 17 ,1/.,Z.Ctrdu
Fat imininrumJ - 4 %, 3. Crude Fiber

View Form

Husbaf dry FacIl1yi Othef lab DBCided iiy
Gov1. Proredur$: as requirr:d by FI:

Goodsr Fallerr rg/Lluck/Clrcken liee{j
Type ol lesl: As requrred & Proxinltsie
Analysis Tcst and Deterllltnation of
Ca cjum, Phosphorus. yitamin- minerals &
fu1E Tir;e or riilestote: es re(l{lif€rd by P!:
Piace:
DLSIDOFIBS rilS(lSlRlBF RIiBLRIIL-ai:. cl
BAf CI GOVT .r{fllialt d Untversiiies-
Frsheries or Veterinary or Animel
Husbandry Facully/ Other lab. Decided by
Govl. Procedure; as .equired bv PE.

$rrall Texl

riil By
l e ndere rlCo ns ulta nl
- Lonq Text

rill By
TendereilCon su Ila n i
- L-ong Texi

inraxrrtum)- 3.5 .l;. 4.l,4orsture
1'1 'l/", a.Calciunr (Nlaxrrnum j- 2

S.Vitamin & Minerals
Size ? 4Bag @ 25 kg

(rn6ximunr)
%,

(As ReqLrired). 8. Pack
& 1 Bag @16.9 kq.

6..Phospnon rs (N,lininrLiln )- 0. 5%, /.. l\,letatrolic
ef erqy (l,lininrurn)- 2800 kilo caloriel kll

IVlrneral [,lixture (At 100 gnr okt) Compcs ticr] :

Each '1000 mg ccnlains: Viianl| A: 2500i)00-
2750000 lU, Vitamin L,il 50000-6{l{100 IU.
Vitamrrr E 400-500 mg , Selenilnr . 400-500
rrg, Niacinamicte ; 2000-2500 mg. SoCrurr
!riilyrate :9000"10000 mg. Zinc suipiiate .

9000-itl00f) mg llanganese sulphate 150C-
2000 mg, Cobaltchloride : 40-stl m!], i..-lysrne
:1500-2tX)0 nlg, DL-rnethionine . 2500-300C
nrg, Choiine chloride ; 1500-2000 ng, DCP :

9000-100C0 mg. Vitatrin H : 400-500 rrq,
Leptadenia retlcLliaie : 1 50C-2000 mg.
Walhania Somnifr:ra ; 1500-2000 fiq, Ltvol
extract: 4000-5000 mc. S cerr:virlae I i09
citr, Y8asi extract : 4000-5000 rnq. Exciplerlts
Q S. pack Size @ 1110 gm. i]r Composition;

Eacli 10 g Contains- Vitamtn A-10,00.000
-10.25,000 lU. Vilamrn D-2,50,000-3,00,000
!U.Vilamin E-200-250 nrg \,/itamin B'j-100-
.120-mql Vitamrn 82-300-350 rnq. V tatn n 86,
'100-i50 rng, ''/itamln 812-0.2-0 3 rng, Vitamlr
C- 3.000-4.000 mg. Vitamin K3-150-i75 mg,
Nicoirnamide-200-225 mg. Paniothsnrc aod-
175-200 mli, D-Biotirl-0 75-1 0 nrcj iolit acicl-
10'15 mg, SeieNium-3-d mg. Zinc glycrtrate-
500-600 mg. N,langanese glycirrate-20-25 rrg,
iroir glycinate-15-20 nrg, Copper glyci[r]te-75-
100 mg, Zinc Sirlphate-50-60 rng. ,\langanese
Sulphate- 2-3 mg, l,4agnesium Suiphate-50-
0C mg. SoCium Sulohaie-200-250 mg Lysine
Hydrocrrloride-100- 150 nrg l\4eU-lonine,300-
350 mg. Xylo-Oli.tosaccharlde-1 il-l 5 ry1.

Fruclo-Oiigosacch a|de-2A0 -225 ritg. t-il!itcse
Cxidase-300Cr-3500 lU. i;aci ius Srbiilrs,: x
10'11 CFU. Bacillus Lrchenrfornris,l x 1011
CFU, Saccnaroml,ces Boulardii-'1 r 1Ci 0
CFU, Cioslridiunr butyricltm-l x 1(lf] CFU
YucOa sohrdigera-4-5 rng, Asrra$alus-1 0-l {i
mg, Echlnacea-5-8 mg, Cellulase-800-900
Li,phytasB-400-500 fTU, Xyranase,16000-
17000 U. \y'annanase-3000-3500 U. Beta-
Glucanase-7000-8000 U. Pect'fl.rse-200-250
ll p.otcAsp-500-60fl I J A,nh, amvlac',-6f1rl-

Gocds: Fallenrnct/i)r Lkl(lhicker ljeed
Tvpe ol lest: As ier,lutred & Pmxirnate
Analysis Test and lletermination of
Calcilrm. phosDhorus. vitanliL.- nlnerals &
lvlE Tlme or rr )estoner as required bv P[
Place:
DtSi DOFi 8S i llBCSlRlBr.Rl/Bl-i?ilLab. oi
BAIC/ GOV-|. af{]lialed l lrruersrlres-
Fisheries or Veterl,itEiry or An[ral
HusDandry Fircrrltvl Othei' lab. Der;irjrr:j lrv
Govl. Proceiure: as required bv Pi:

t--ill Brv

T.,' ndorerr'Consu ltanl
- Snrall Texi

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultarl
- Long Text

Teod ererlc0 n s Li lta nl
Fiil By

Long Texl

t
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Home Me$sage Box APP

' . :l other Activities My Account

Tuesday, lT Dec,2024 16:16:04 BST

Form View

View Form

Debarment CMS TendererDatabase AuditI {: mri*a

Help

Workilow Evaluation

Last Login : Srfrli:iy, .i5 iriilr, 
"a{.12li 

15:53:5:l ,i,',: Welcome. Dr.Ashim KumarDas | ;(.. Logout

-v-icvAl!-N-e-lL{i.s"q}"Lo-n-s-

TenderlProposal Document

a
p

Tender/Proposal Deiail

Tenderlproposal lD l

Closing Date and Time

Procuring Entity :

Brief :

Tender/Proposal $tatus

ls BOQ Form : No

901807 lnvitation lielerence No. r ij3.01.0{100.833.04.007.24-35 i

11-ALig-2024 15:00 OperrirrE [:]ate and Timc : 11-4!9-2024 15:00

iillfirovenlerl oi Socic-erorlorirtr i:irrd l.rvetilrcorl Dc!i:lotrnont cf Tribal Peof)le Throlr!lh lntellraled LivBstock Project.

Procirrement 0f Duck lor Resi.

C0ntract Awlrdcd View Notice

Name: Technical Specif cations and Comolianci: ol Coodlr ar.j ici:l1ori seryices (Foinl e-PG3ri)

Notes on Technical $pecificatioils:

Notc" 'l :

[-lhc PE shali fc]1ow lhd Rulc 29 ol Pubiii: Procurerrert Rulc, 2008 wliilE prepafing ihe Technical Spccificatiuns of the Goods l

lA sei oi precise ano clear specifications is a prerilquis te for Ten{leres lo respond realislically and compei tively to the requirements ol the PE. ln the

conlexl oi Cornpetiiive Terriler, the specificaiiors n-!usl be prepared io pe rtrll the widesl possible competition and. at the same time, present a clear
statement of the required standards of yrorknlanship, rlaterials. and pe$ormance of the goods and services to be procured. Only if this is done will the
objectives o{ lransparency, equity, efliclency, te rness ancl econoilry in procuremenl be realized, responsiveness of Tenders be ensured, and the subsequent

-tash of Tcrrder evalLrdt on did post-qualificaiioi lacililaied. The specifioations should require thal ali iterns, materials and accessories to be included or

and materiallil

I'lote 2:

Form Header

aril to fio conducieli]

Nole 3:

Keep the sarne ltenr no. in price scheduie and lechnioal specilicatiorr iorm.

Table Name

Iten)
No.

Name ol
Goods

oetailed Technical
Specilication and

Standards required

'1 . Healthy
2. DL.Klirrq
3. Breecl i- Kh.r;li
Carrpb6li
4. Body Weight:-
l\4inimum 0.8 kg
(Eight l-lundred Grarrs)
5 Envir0nrnentally
Suilable lor Reatiri.l in
Scavergir-iE Cof cirtiori.
6. i unil. 2C oucKiirrgs
7. Corrplele Scheiluled
vaccinali0n
8. l\4aie: Feraie ratio lvill
be 1:9

Iuspection rifidlof lesls requireo !acl
tl}sl place Country of Origin

Make, and Model or
Brand (when
applicable)

Flll By
Tenderer/Consultant -
Long Text

,

Full Oetailed Technical
Specifications and
Standards offered

Fill By Tendereri Consultanl -
Long Text

Existing Formula(s)

As rDquiled as \,reli 3s Goods: Lrve ijitds
(Duck) Type ot'l.esl ; Heahh Examinaiiorr
by Vcte rirary Surger:n,/ Upazllla Livestock
olficer. Place Concerneaj Upazilla
Livestock offic;e.

i..lo llocorais i:ol[c

Procurenlent
of Duck

r'i1l By
-lendererConsrltanI '
Smail Texl

FormulaS. No. Applied to 60lumn
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Home Message Box App

;rl Other Activities My Account

Tuesday. 17 Dec,2A24 16:iB:48 BST

Form View

. Workflow Evaluation

Help

View Form

oebarment CMS

Last Login: -,, '... l- tt )) ..5 :.

TendererDatabase Audit

''I Welconre, Dr. Ashlm Kumar Das I ,ll Logout

V"ie3l-AilN"stifisc-ti-o"l's-

Tender,/Proposal Document .

TenderlProposal Detail

Tender/Propogal lD

Closing Date and Time

Procuring Entity l

Brief :

Tender/Proposal Status

14-Feb-2024 15:15

lnvitation Reference No.

Operring 0ate and Time

33.01.0000.833.0 4.QAz.2^-29

14-Feb-2j24 15.15

lnlproverlrrinl of Soci!'-[aoo]ioil|c arid l. ivelilroDo lJevelopme il'! of Tribal People I hrouah inieqrated L vestock project

Procrrreorent of Foed 1'or Dlak.

Contrsct ,qyrarded View Notiae

ls H()(.J Forrn : No

Technical specifioations ard complrance o{ Goods and relaled services {Form e-pG3-,1)
I. .... J

Form Header

Noies on Technical Specifications:

Note I :

fThe PE shali lollow ihe Flule 29 of Putrli.i Procurenrort Rule,2008 whrle prelaring tlle Technrcal Specifications oilhe Goorls I
iA set of precise and clear specifications is a prerequisite for Tenderes lo respond realisiically anci competitiveiy to the reqL|reme,rls of the pE h theconlext of Conipetitrve Tender, the speciiications must be prepared 1o permlt the widest possible competition and. at the same time, present a clear

task of Tender avaluation and posl-qlraliiication facilltated. The speciircations shouid require that all items materiais and accessones to be included oridcorporated in the goods be new, unused, ard of llre most rscent or current nrodels. ancl that they include or incorporate all recenl rmprovemenis In desrgrand matefl.tlsl

Note 2:

ari io lle condlcledl

Nste 3;

Keep thi] sams ltem ilo. in price schedule anal techricalspecificatjon lorm.

@ 25 ks & 1 Bag (@16.11 k!

Make, and Modei
or Brand (when

applicable)

Full Detailed
Technical

Specifications and
Standards offered

Fiil By
*€nderer/Consultanl

I - Long Text

I

I

I

Fill By
TenciererConsultani
- L-ong Texi

ieed Goorl$r Dlrck Feed I'ype of resl: As requLreii Fiil By
& Pfoxinrate Analysis Tesl and

Fill By
ior
Lluck
(Pe!ler
form)

Deierfitiilation of Calcrurlt Phospi-1orus,
vrtanrin- minerats & ME TirIe or miiastone
as required by PE Place;
DLS/DOF/BSTI/BCSIR/BFRtIBLRI/Lab. of
BAEC/ G()\rr. afliliated Universities-
Fisherie$ or Vetertnary or Anintal

TendererlConsu ltant
- Small -lexi

Tenderer/Consu ltant
- Long lexi

l-lNSlla,rdry FaLuityi Other lab. Dec ded Dy
Govt. Prooedure: as reqirreU by PE

'2 Goucs: fullreral [rixiure Feec]'fype ot lerst: Fill By
As reqlrred I tme or mllestone: .ls requ red iend ere rlC o n s Lr ilil nt
by PI Place - SIrall l-ext
DLSiDOF/BSTlitsCSlRlBFRtrBLRt'Lab. of
BAECj GOVT. aifilialed [.]niversities-
Fisherre s or Veierlnary orArrimai
Husbardry Faouityl Other tab. Declded by

Teflderer/ConsLl itant
Fill By

- Long Text

. ilg, Cnol na chloride : ,1500-2000 trrg, DCp
9000-100110 nrg, V;tamin H : 400-500 mq.
Lrotilcienra reticrllato : 1500-2000 rnq.
Waihanra Sonrnticre.t : 1500,20{10 rng, Llver
exlracl 400{}50t1{i mg. S. lerevisiae : ! tiill
cfu, Yeast extract : 4000-50C0 rtq. fxcipiBills :

Q.S. Paor Size (O i0U gm. Cr Compositionl
Each 10 u Conrains, Vitafirin A-10,00,000
-10,25,i100 lU. Vltarrrrr D-2.50,000-3.00,000
lU,Vltanin E-2011-250 mg, Vitarilin B1-100-

. '120-mq,Vitamin 82-300-350 mg, Vitan'tin ts6-
100-i50 mg, Vitanlin 812-0.2-0.3 rl9, Vitamin
C- 3,000-4,C00 nrg, Vitaflin K3-150-175 mg,
Nicotinamide-200-225 mq, Panlothenic acid-
175-200 mcl, D-B;o!n-0.75-1 0 mg, Folic.rutd-
10 15 nrg. Seieniunl,3-4 mq. Ztrlc glycinate-
500-6i-r0 nrg. ivlangar'tsse olycirrate-20-25 rng.
iron glyclral.,1 5-20 rrg. Coppor gtycirale-/5.

, .'a

Gcvt. Procedure: as rcqulred by PE

g
P
p

Form Name :

Table Name :

Item *XT- 
Delailed Teclrnrcal Speciliuatrorr arrct trr>t)eLr'o,r dnd.or tests requrred arrd tesrl1,lo. Goods Standards requirsd place Lourttry ot 9rlgrn

1:

lr4ineral
[4ixiiJre
ior
Duck
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ilydrochior de- 1 00- 1 5Q trrq. lvlelhrof ri)e-300-
35C mg. X-v c-Cliqosacclrarlde-'10,i 5 m.
Fructo-Cligosaccnaride-200-225 mg, 6iLrcose
Oxlciase-3000-3500 lU, Bac i rs SLrblilis- i r
101i CFU Bac iliLs Lrclrer,iformis-1 x 1011
CFL.l, Saccharonryces Boul:rrdil-'l x i010
CFU. Ciostridlum butyricum-1 x 108 CFU,
Yucoa schidi0era-4-5 nrg, Askagalus-1 0,1 5
mg Echinacea-5-8 mg, Cellulase,800-9011
U,phyiase-400'500 FTU, Xytanase- 1 0C00-
17000 U, Mannanase-3000-3500 U. Deta-
Glucanase-7000-8000 U. Pectinase-200-250
U, Protease-500-600 L Alpha anrylase-S00,
700 U. Lysozynre-320.0C0-i)50.000 U. Blle
AcrcJ-10-15 mg, Citroc n-50-00 mg, Taurinc-10-
.r5mg. l,4onoiaurin-'l0-15 mg, Btsctencphage, l

x 107 p'EU Sodiunt chlorlde-350-450 mg
aolassrunr chioricle-250-28C mq, Bslaine
Anhy.lrous-50-60 mg. Bio-s{.rrfactant-3-3.5
mg. Excipients q.s.to-109 Pack Size @ 1C(i
gm

Existing Formula(s)

No Records Fourrd

S. No. Applied to Column Formu Ia

Home iAbot,te'GP iContactUs lSSSFeed lTermsandConclitions lserviceLeve, lOi$claiirerandpriyacyPolicy lNewFealures
Best viewed in 1024 x 768 and aLlove re$olution. Browsers Teste{t & Certified by gPpAi lllicrosoft E.lge 109.x or above and Mozilta Firefox ll3.x or above nit.J

eoogle Chrome 1 fig.x .r abQye

Copyright {9) 2011 eentra! Procurement Tcctniral U}it (CpTU}. A!l Ri!lhts *?*$€rvr{,^
lL1ED, l,4inistry of Plar::ring, Gorrerrmeni c{ th:, frople's i}:public oi li;:rgiaderlr

{

#f A rliarcert
I[ TY\



'1
12117 24,4:18 PM

Existing Formula(s)

Hydrocirlrjrlde-100- 150 m0, Methioniile,300-
350 nrg, Xylo-Oligosaccharide,l0,'i 5 m.
FIUCto-Oligosacctraride-2C0-225 mr,;, GiLrcose
0x dase-11000-3500 lLl. Baciilus Subtilis, i x

101'1 Cl-U Baciilus Liclrentlorrris-1 r 1011
CFU, Saccharorryces Boul:trdii-1 x 1010
CFU. Ciostridlum bulyricum-1 x 108 CFU,
Yucca schidiqera-4-S nrg, Astragalus,'1 0,1 5
mg, Echinacea-5-8 m!, Cellulase,SC0-900
U,Phytase-4rJ0-500 FTU, Xytanase- 1 rj0C0
17000 U, N.4annanase-3000-3500 U Beta-
Glu.anase-7000-8000 U. Pectinase-200-250
U. Protease-500-600 l- Alpha anrylase-S00,
700 U. Lysozynre-320.0C0-i]50.000 U. B le
Acici-10-'15 mg, Citroc n-50,60 m9, Taurine-'10-
15mg. i\,/onolaurin-'10- 1 5 mg, Bacterophage-.1
x 107 PFU Sodiunr chlorlde-3s0-450 mg
iotassrum chloride-250-2BC mq Bslaine
Anhvdrous-50-60 mg. Bio-s{.rrfactant-:i-3.5
mg. Excipieirts q.s.to-109 Pack Size @ 1C0

gm

View Form

$. No. Applied to Column Formula
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Ovlmax (100 gm Pack)/1

pack for Each Beneflciary
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Ovimax (100 gm Pack)/1
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{Total Kg)
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14-JLrl-?022 llrlJil Qpenirrg gale and Time : 14-iul'21)'22 1i 3l;

lnlprovcrleni oi Socio-Er:ollnirr i.il i-rvelilloori Dev.ilopnent of Triilal People Throu!lh !nlellralsd L vestock Proiect

Pf ocLir0ftrenl of Cnick011

f0ntrart Awarded
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F0rm Headel

N$les on Technical Specifications:

Note I :

iThe pt shall fcllow tirts Rule 29 oi Pubitc Prorufefirert Rule, 2008 lvhile preparing lhe -fechntcal Specilications of ihe Goods i

iA set of precise and clear specifications is a prerequisile Ior Tenderes 10 respond realistically and competilively lo the requlrements of the PE' ln the

.i["rrrrr"i"Ji"-tn* ;;;;*;. new, unused, and oi rl]e nost recenr or cLrrent nrociels, anc that lhey include or incorporate all recent im0rovements in design

: atrd nraterlalsl

!\ote ? l

are lo oe conducted]

Note 3:

Keep lhe same llenr no. in price sclredule and iechnicalspeclfication form.

Tabls Name

Existing Formula(s)

$. No. Airpiied t0 tolumn Formula

No Records Found

Full Detailed Technical
Specifications and
Standards olfered

Item
No,

Country 0f 0rigitl
Make. and Model or

grand (when
applicabie)

lnspectian ancllor
tests requared and

test place
NEme 01

Soods
Detailed Technical Specificalion an.i

Standards required

l:ill Bv
Tenderer/Consultant -

Lonq Text

4

Fill By
Tendeferlc0nsultant
Small lexl

Fill By TeIderey'Consuliant
- Long Texi

fudigr*pytHome iAbou!r-Sp lCgittactUs j R$$Feed lTerr:rsanCCcrdilions iServir:el-ev€i l0:sclaiilterandPrivacyPolicy lNewFeatures
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So0gle 0hrome 1 09.x or above

Copyright O 2011 Central Procurernert Trchnioal Unil {CPTU). Ail Rights Reservecl'
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i ... .." :
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Form Vieyr

-v- lew'AU l!-o!il-c {tl-".orn

Tender/Proposal Document

Tender/Proposal Detail

Tender/Proposal lD :

Closing Oate and Time :

Procuring Entity r

Briet :

Tenderi Proposal Status

gilT2iiu lnvitation Reference No. ; J3.01.0000.833.04.aO2.24-28

14-Feb-2024 15:0U Opening Date and Time : 't4,Feb-2024 15;'J0

lmprovenreni of Socio-Eoorlonlir: aid l. velitrood Developftrer)t of Tribal Pcoplc Throuqh lnteqrated Llvestock ProJect

ProcLrrement of Feed for Fattenir:g Cattle, Chicken & Drrck (Rest)

Contract A.warded View Notice ,

ls BOQ Forrn : No

Name i lealiniaal SpeciiicatioJrs arf d CcnlpllaJrce oi Oooc:, iririi fel:tled serv i:es iFitrnr e,PG3-4)

Form Header

Notes on Technical $pecifications :

Note 1 :

lThe PE shall lollow lire Ruie 29 of Pubiic Procurentent Rule,2008 while preparing ihe Technical Speciiicatiuns of the Gooris l
[A set o{ precise and clear speci{lcations is a prerequisite ror Tenderes to respond realislically and conpelttiveiy to the requ]remeirts of the PE. ln the
conlext of Competitive Tender, the specifications rnust be prepared 10 permil lhe widest possible competition and, at the same time. present a clear

, statement of the requireo standards of worknlanship, nraterials, and performance of the goods ancj services to be procrred. Oniy tf this is done will the

r anc fl)aterials]

Note 2l

lThe PE mur:i explain in clear lerms the exact Tecl)nical Specification and any relevanl National or lniernatlonal Slandarcjs which have lo be tollowed for the
|nanufaclure and supply ol ihe goods or related servtces. Technical Speci{ications shall suecify whai inspection and/or tests tho PE requtres and where they
are io be conduclerll

Note 3:

Keep ihe same llem no. in prlce sol:edule snd tecitnical specificalion iorm.

Table Name

Detailed Technical Specification ancl
Standards required

Feeo for Fatlening Caitle (Peilet form)
Contain: l.Crude Pfotein (miniinunl) 2 17 %,
Z.Crude Fat (minimum) ? 6.25 %, 3.Crude
Fiber (ir)axiolum)- B 9/0, 4.Moisture
(maxrnumJ - 11 %. S.Caicium (N1inimunr)- 1.ii
% 6.Pllospirori;s (l'\,4ininrLt.n), 0.65%,
7. I'l!rtaboli. energy (l\,4inim urn )- 2700 kilo
caiorier kg ij.Vitanrin & lvllr)erais (As
Rerluiretr) 9. Pack Size'?10 Bag @25 kg &1
Bag @ 19.0 ks.

) tulinerai tulixturo (Ar 2iJ0 gm pkt) :

Conrposilion: Each kg oI mixture contains:
Bioactive chromium : 60-70 mg, calciunl 220-
250 gm, phosphorus. 100-1209rn.
l\4agnesiurx:'1.5'39rn, Zino; 1.5-3gnr, Copper

'i00"325 mg, Cobalt:40-50 trtg,Iron :1000
m,,t.lollriro:i50-1B0 mg, Dl-Methionirre 2-3
g,L'i-)sine:,1.5rlnl, Protejn hycirolyses :

"1.00gitr

ln$pection andlor tests required and
test place Country of 0rigin

Goods: Fatlenlng/DuckiciICken Feed
Type of test: As required & Proximate
Analysis Test and Determination of
Caiciunr Pilosphorus, vitantin- fitlnerals &
\lE T rne or milestone: as req|1ftid bv PE
Piar;r:
lii..lllt)Cr lBS IIIBCSIRiBF RlitsLRllLao. of
LlAf Or GOV'f. a{fili0te0 Llnrvorsities-
Fisne!es or Veterinaty or Anirnai
ilusirardry Faculty/ Othef lab. Decided by
Gcvl. firocedure: as re0uired by PE

Gocds: Mineral N4ixture Feed 'type of test: Fill By
As required Time or nrilestone: as required Tendere r/C0nsu Jta nt
by PE Place:
DLSiDOF/BSTyBcSIR/BFRIIBLRI/Lab. ol

- Smail Text

BAIC/ GOVI. aff]liated Universities,

Fa tte ni rq
Cattle \

Feeo for

Mineral
MixtLte
tor
Fattening
rlstie

Fead for

Fill By
TendererlConsultant
- Small Texl

Fill By
TendererConsultant
- Long text

Fill By
TendererlCcnsultant
- Long Tsxl

2

3

Fill By
Tenderer/C0nsullant

Long Text

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultant
- r-olg lext

Feed ior Chickerr (Pellet toilr) Conlain:
'l.arude Protein (nrnirturn)-17 %. 2.CrLide
Fai (rllrnrnruilr) - 4 o,'", 3.Crud(: Fibef
im;.^tri,ur'./- J.:: lo 4 [4utslure (n]a{ln,r,nr
10 7o, 5.Calcrurn {l\,4inirnurn1- 2.5tli.
6.Phospnorus (Minimum)- 0.55%, 7.lr'1e1abolic
errerlly (Minrmum)- 2700 kilo caloriei kg. B.
Vitarrin& lMinerais (As Required). g. Pack
Size -3 Bag @ 25 kg & 1 Bag @5.9 kg,

Fislrene:j or Veteilnary or Ar)irnal

(lovl. Prooedure: as requirecl by PE

Fiocerjure: a:; required bv PE

Go:.ls: Fatten ng/Duck/Chicken Feed
I.r'pe ol tesl: As requrred & Proxifiaie

Ar)alysis Tost and Deter[]inaiiofi of
Caicium, Phosphorus, vitamrn- minerals &
Il,1E Tlme or nrilestone: as required by PE
Place:
iil-SiDOF/BSTIIBCSIR/BFRllBl-RllLab. of
BAICi GOVT. afliliatecr Universities.-
F sireries or Veler n.try 0. Animai
Hrisb:riciry l-acultyi Qlher i:rb. Decided by

Fill By Fill By Fill By
Tenderer/Consu{taf1 Tenderer/C0fisulianl TendererlCorsultant

Fill By Fill By
. TenCerer/Consultant Tenderer/Consultant
. - Snrall Texl ., - Long Text

i-jirsbar(ir"r" Facultyl Other lab. Docided *.
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lv1 neral l\lixtrre (At 100 gm pkl) Conlpositi0n :

: Vitarnin A: 2500000-[Ech 1000 mg contains:
2750C00 lLJ, Vitaftrin D3 50000-60000 lu

As required -llme or rr lestone: as required
Goodsr llineral N4ixture i::eed-iype of test:

by PE Flace:
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FeBd for
Duck

5

0-'l 5mg. l\4of; 0laLrrin-1 0-'l 5 rrg,
Baoterlophalle-1 x 107 trFU, Sodiunr
cH6rldo-350-45C mg, Potassium chloriCe-
250-280 lrrg. Betaine Alrhycirr:us-l]0,00 ing
Bio-surfactant-3-3.5 mg fjxcipierts q.s.10- 

-1 
(]q

Pack Size @ 100 onr.

Feed 1or Duck (Pellet forrn) For
l\4ymensingh&Netrokona Districl Contain:
l.Crude Protein (minimum) ? 17 ai,,2..Ctrdc

Fat (mlninruml - 4 %. 3. Crude Ftlrer

lmaxrnlunr) -(nlaxinrunrl 3.5 9/o,,1.1'loisture

)-
0.

11 ?;, 5.Calc um (l,4ax!nrunl
0,.Phosph0rrs {L4inlmLrn )- l

View Form

Husbandry Faculfvl Cther lab. Dr:licetl by
Gov1. Procedlfi?] as?equired by i1E

Goods: Fatlenlng/DucilChicken Feed
Type of test: As required & Proxinrats
Ana ysrs Tost and Dotenrination o{
Calcium, Phosphoius, yitamin- nrinerals &
I'f 

-' * .. l-.il;tru. A! rL U(ti,r.C I r 
pc

Place:
DLSiDOFIBSTIiBCSIR/BFliliBLRl/Lair. of
BAFCI GOVT. Bllillair,,J iJniversities-
f isheiles or'l-oter:r:rr/ or Anirral
!JLrsbaId! y raci.]liyr' Otlref ;ab D.:ci!.rl j by
Gcv1. Procer]uf€r es rcqurreri ilv PE

Coodsr FattenrnqlDLrcklOlrickerr F-^ed
Type oF tesi: As ru:quired & Proximate
Analysis Test a,rd Determinalion of
Calcium, PhosphorLrs, vitanri[- minerais &
l\IE T me or milestone as reqLrired ily PE
Place:
DLSIDOFIBBTI/BCSIRIBF RlrBLRliLab. c'i
BAEC/ GO\/'i. afflliatecl Unr'/ersilies-
Flshenes or Veterinary or Anirnai
Hushandry l-aculiy/ Other iall. De.riceri i)y
Govt. Pro[edLrre: as ioiuilr(] l-.'l Pl',

Fill BV

TendererlConsultanl
Sntall Terxl

Fill By
Tenderer/Cor'rsulta
- l-ong Toxt ToxtLon

?
5%,7..1,'lelairolic

6 l\,4inera r

\Axture
for DLlck

energy {l\,liniirum)- 2tj00 kllc calorr},' i(il
8 Vitamln & 1".1 nerais (As ReqLrf-.d). I |rraak
Size ? 4Bag @ 25 |<r,t & 1 liaq (ar1r,.! kq

N4rneral [,4ixiure (At 100 gm pki) Composltion .

EBch 1 000 trrg conla ns: V tamin A : 2500000-
2750000 lU, Vilamin D3 i 50000-60000 lU.
Vitaftrin F r 400-500 mg , Selenium :400-500
mg, Niacinamide : 2000-2500 rrg, Sodiunr
iluiyrale :9000-.10000 mq. Zinc sulpheie :

,9C00-10000 mg, [4anganese sulphate :1500-
2000 nrg, CoDali chloride : 40-50 rlrg, L-lys ne
:i 500-201:i! nrg, DI -rnethroniro 25{-10-3C00
nrg. Choline chloiide : 150{)-2000 mU. DCP :

90i10-10000 mg, Vitamln H ,100-500 rro.
Lepiadeniareliculate'1500-200C mn
Wathania Somnil{}ta 150C-2000.r!_t, 1 tvcf
exlracl:4000-5000 mg, S. cerevrsiae r I 109
cfri. YBsst exlracr : 4000-5000 mg, Exripierts
: Q.S. Pack Size @ 100 gm. Or Composltion;
[ach i 0 g Contains- Vitamin A-l 0,00.000
-10,25 000 lU. Vitam,n D-2,50,000-3,00.000
iU.Vitafirin E-200-250 ftlg Vitamrn B'1,'100"
120-mg,Viiarrin 82-300-350 mg Vlta:rin B6-
100-'150 mg, Vitamln 812-0.2-0.3 mg \./itamin

C- 3.000-4.000 m!1, Vitarnln K-3-150''175 mg
Nicolinamido-20fi-225 nrg, PartctienLr .i.r d,
175-200 fir!1. il-Brolir-! 75-1.0 nr{.] i:olrr :rrid
j'0-'15 mg, Seien rm-3-4 t11g.Zric glti.))f;ii!.-
5()()-b((t,rg \ rrr..la,.,.:- arr , ,.F_.- ..t .g
lron giycitrale-'15-20 mg. Copper glycLriirl(}-75,
100 mg Zinc Sulphate-50-60 mg ivanganese
Suiphate- ?-3 mg, l''lagnesiunr Sulphate's0-
60 mg, Sodium Suiplrate-200-250 nrg, Lysine
Hydrochloride-1 00- 1 50 mg, fu''lelhionine-300-
350 trq Xylo-Oliqosaccharide-10-15 m,
Frucb-Oligosacch ailde -20O -225 nrg, Glucose
0xidase-3000-3500 lU. Baciilus Subtilis- 1 x
10'i1 CFU Bacil us Lichenifornri-q-l x 1011

CFU, Saccharcmyces Boulardii-1 x lCir,l
CFU, Clostrrcllrm butyrrcum-1 x 1UB CFl.J.
Yucca sch digera-4-5 nrg, AsLrallaLus"lC 15

mq. Echrnacea-5-B mq, Celluitsse-,g0U-!lLlL)
U,Phytase-400-500 FTU, Xylanase-16000-
17000 U. \.,1annanase-3000-3500 tl, Beta-
GiNcanase-7000-8000 U. Pectinase-200-250
ii Dr^ra.ca-4On,Ai1O I I dlnha.h\/l.cd-AOT)-

TendererlConsuliani
Fill By

TextLong

:

)
,

I
I

t

"tl l
,'\i

..,i
'j/ l

2000 mg. Cobalt chloride : 40-50 nrg, L-lysif e
:1500-2000 mg, DL-metllonine : 2500-3000
mg, Choline chloride : 1500-2000 mg, DCP :

9000-10000 mg, Vilarnin fl :400-500 nrg,

Leptadenia relioulate r 1500-20011 mg.
,l/a.hj.r.l s ,r .,.-c,a ' r1r )h^n -g , ive

extract r 4000-5000 mg. S. cerevislae 1 1C9

cfu, Yeast extract r 4000-5000 mg, Excipients
: O.S P:-:ck Size @ '10C gnr. Or Composillonl
Each 10 g Ccntains- Vilanrin A-10,00 C00
-10,25 000 lU, Vilamin D-2,50,000-3.00.000
l[J,Vitamin E-200-250 mg, Vitamin B1-100-
120-mg,Viiamin 82-300-350 nrg. Vtanrf 86-
'100-150 mg. Vitemrn []12-0.2-0.3 mg. Vitamin
C- 3.000,4 000 mg, Vitamin K3'154i-1/5 firij,
Nicotinamide-2C0-225 mg, Pantothenrc ;rc cl-

175-200 nrq. D-Biotin-0.75-1.0 mq, !:Olic acid-
'10-15 mg, Selenium-3-4 mg, Zinc glycinate-
500-600 mg, N4anganese glycinate-2C-2a:i nrg,
lron glycinate-15-20 mg;, Copper c1lycrnaie.75-
100 mg. Zinc Sulphate-50-60 mg, l\'laiganese
Suiphaie- 2-3 mg. llagnesiunr Sirlphats-S0-
60 mg. Sodil|n Sulohate-200-250 mg Lysine
Hydiochioride-100- 150 mg, Nleihronirs-300'
350 mg Xylo-Oligosaccharide ^'l 0.1 5 rr.
Fructo'Oli!,osacch attle -2OO -225 mg, GiLrccse
oxidase-3000-3500 lll, Sacillus 9l.rlrtilis-l x
'1011CF1' B.)urllLs -(11cr,') ^'rs-' . 'i,"
CFU, Saccharomyces Bouiardii-1 x 10i'.)
CFU Clostridiurn butyricur-1 x 108 CFl..l.
Yucca schldlgera 4-5 nrg, Aslragalus'1 0'1 5
rrg, Echinacea-5-8 mg. Cellulase-800-900
U,Phytase-400-500 FTU, Xylanase-16000-
1 /000 U. [4annanase-3u00-3500 U Beta-
Glucanase-7000-8000 U. Pectinase-200-250
U Proterse-500-600 ul. Alpha arrylase-600
700 tJ Lysozyme-320,0C0-350,000 U. Bil-.
Acic-10-15 mg, Citrocin-50-60 mg T;:urrne-

Fill By
Tenderer/Consultant
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S. No, Applied to Colurilrj
Formula

No Recorrls Founti

Home lAboute'GP lcontactus I R$$Feed ilermsantlconrlitions I servicei-evel ioisclaimeranci privacypolicy I NewFeat.tres
Eest viewed in 1024 x 768 and ebovt resolutioil. Erowsers Tested & c€diried by BPPA; tvlicrrlsoft E.llre 10g.x or above aod Moz,lla Firefox 1j3.x or above aid

Google Chrorne .t 09.x or aboye

Copyrighl O 2011 Central procursment Tecnnicai Unit {CpTU}. All Rights Reseryeci.
!MED. fulinisiry cf Pl.tnntit!], (,! ! ,ir. :,i 1ii". pco, r,: , !l.rp:irlic cl Banqtitliesil

{

,,
fg d,gl.*tt

\

i0--t 5rng. Monolaurin_1 0-1 i nrg,,. Bacteriophage-1 x .107 pFU, Sodiurn
chioride-350-450 rng, potassium chloride-
250-280 m9. Betaine Anhydrous-S0-60 rno,
Bro-sitrfaclanl-3-3 ir trrg. ExLrprcnts q s.iu tC()
Pr:c\ Size @) 100 gm.

Existing Formula(s)
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Estimate for 01 Cattle Shed Materials

Supplied by Upazilla Livestock Office: -

1. C.l. Sheet (20 mm) - 8'x2.5'x5 no. = 100 sft = 2700.00 Tk

2. R.C.C Pillar (post) - (4"x4" xL0') = 4 no. = 2000.00 Tk

3. Signboard - 2X1.5 ft = 300.00 Tk

Grand Total = 5000.00 Tk

Supplied from Project Office: -

1. Rubber Floor Mat - L No.

suffilied by Beneficiary's: -

L. Bamboo -3no.
2. Bamboo Tarja - 3 no.

3. Earthen Dish (Manger) - L no.
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Chicken/ Duck House
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Technical Specifications
and Standards

Width- 4 feet
Wooden Pitlar : 2 Inch X 4 feet (pillar-l feet, shed
part-3 feet)
Wall Wood: 4Inch X yzlnchxz.Z Feet= 40
Piece.'
FloorWood :2Inch X %InchX4 Feet= 16
Piece
Gap between two pieces of wood of floor-l/4-
Base of pillar thickness: Mrnimum2D"
Every piece of wood must have at least 50o/o of
Fertilized Party.
Wood: Rain Tree/ChambuU Mehaguni/ Shil
Koroy/Gorjon.
Tin: Minimum 0.18 mm X 8 Feet : 2 piece
Motka/Toa: Minimum 0.18 mm width-3}",
Length: 6 ft
Net Thickness-: Mnimum lg

Fr.18

gauze, Space-518" ,

feet

@15 = 6001w,

@75Tk = 300/- TkWooden

@25Tk :400 Tld16

:-1
Net-

:- 1 pieceChain

= 200
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